Change to FFY 23-24
Hospital Adjustment Factors

CHASE

A Colorado Healthcare Affordability and

Sustainability Enterprise and Percent of DSH Limit Met
Original Revised Original Revised . .
Hospital Name Adjustment Group In~patient In.patient Ol{tpatient Ol{tpatient Pgrr:il:: Lf P:rec:;idof
Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment DSH Limit Met | DSH Limit Met
Factor Factor Factor Factor
AdventHealth Avista Private NICU $ 1,675.00 | $ 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
AdventHealth Castle Rock Private $ 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
AdventHealth Littleton Private NICU $  1,675.00 | $ 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
AdventHealth Parker Private NICU $ 1,675.00 | $  1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
AdventHealth Porter Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
Animas Surgical Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | $ 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
Arkansas Valley Regional Medical Center Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Aspen Valley Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH $ 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43% 10.00% 11.95%
Banner Fort Collins Medical Center Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62% 10.53% 11.30%
Broomfield Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
Children's Hospital Anschutz Private Pediatric Specialty S 755.00 | $ 777.05 5.65% 5.68% 7.80% 8.67%
Children's Hospital Colorado Springs Private Pediatric Specialty S 755.00 | $ 777.05 5.65% 5.68% 3.10% 4.56%
Community Hospital Private Independent Metro S 1,395.00 | $ 1,525.00 88.00% 90.50% 80.00% 85.15%
Conejos County Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | $ 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
Craig Hospital Rehabilitation/Long Term Acutq $ 16.00 | $ 16.47 16.00% 16.10%
Delta County Memorial Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH $  1,040.00 | $  1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Denver Health Medical Center Non-State Gov Teaching S 676.00 | $ 711.45 9.70% 9.85% 96.00% 100.00%
East Morgan County Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Estes Park Health Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Family Health West Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | $ 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
Foothills Hospital Private Independent Metro S 1,395.00 | $ 1,525.00 88.00% 90.50%
Grand River Health Non-State Gov Rural/CAH $  1,040.00 | $  1,169.50 94.00% 95.43% 86.00% 87.95%
Grandview Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
Greeley Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62% 20.25% 20.98%
Gunnison Valley Health Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Haxtun Health Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Heart of the Rockies Regional Medical Center Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | § 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Highlands Ranch Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62% 17.53% 18.30%
Intermountain Health Good Samaritan Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
Intermountain Health Lutheran Hospital Private NICU S 1,675.00 | $ 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
Intermountain Health Platte Valley Hospital  Private High Medicaid Utilizatiq $ 1,118.00 | $ 1,150.65 41.00% 41.25% 29.56% 32.43%
Intermountain Health Saint Joseph Hospital Private Heart Institute S 1,310.00 | $ 1,348.25 72.50% 72.94%
Intermountain Health St. Mary's Regional Hospi' Private NICU S 1,675.00 | $ 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93% 35.77% 39.24%
Keefe Memorial Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH $  1,040.00 | $  1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Kindred Hospital - Aurora Rehabilitation/Long Term Acutq $ 16.00 | $ 16.47 16.00% 16.10%
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Kindred Hospital - Denver

Kit Carson County Memorial Hospital
Lincoln Community Hospital

Longmont United Hospital

Longs Peak Hospital

McKee Medical Center

Medical Center of the Rockies

Melissa Memorial Hospital

Memorial Hospital

Mercy Hospital

Middle Park Medical Center

Montrose Regional Health

Mt. San Rafael Hospital

National Jewish Health

North Colorado Medical Center

North Suburban Medical Center

Northern Colorado Long Term Acute Hospital
Northern Colorado Rehabilitation Hospital
OrthoColorado Hospital

Pagosa Springs Medical Center

PAM Specialty Hospital of Denver

Reunion Rehabilitation Hospital - Inverness
Parkview Medical Center

Penrose/St Francis Hospital

Pikes Peak Regional Hospital

Pioneers Medical Center

Poudre Valley Hospital

Presbyterian-St. Luke's Medical Center
Prowers Medical Center

Rangely District Hospital

Rehabilitation Hospital of Colorado Springs
Rehabilitation Hospital of Littleton
Reunion Rehabilitation Hospital - Denver
Reunion Rehabilitation Hospital - Inverness
Rio Grande Hospital

Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Private

Private

Private

Private

Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Non-State Gov

Private Rural/CAH

Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Private Rural/CAH

Private

Private High Medicaid Utilizatig
Private High Medicaid Utilizatig
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Private

Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Private Safety Net Metro
Private NICU

Private Rural/CAH

Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Non-State Gov

Private NICU

Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Non-State Gov Rural/CAH
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Rehabilitation/Long Term Acut
Private Rural/CAH

16.00
1,040.00
1,040.00

536.00
536.00
536.00
536.00
1,040.00
720.00
485.00
1,040.00
1,040.00
485.00
536.00
1,118.00
1,118.00
16.00
16.00
536.00
1,040.00

16.00

16.00
1,395.00
1,675.00

485.00
1,040.00
720.00
1,675.00
1,040.00
1,040.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

485.00

16.47
1,169.50
1,169.50

551.65
551.65
551.65
551.65
1,169.50
731.35
527.50
1,169.50
1,169.50
527.50
551.65
1,150.65
1,150.65
16.47
16.47
551.65
1,169.50

16.47

16.47
1,435.73
1,723.61

527.50
1,169.50
731.35
1,723.61
1,169.50
1,169.50

16.47

16.47

16.47

16.47

527.50

16.00%
94.00%
94.00%
28.45%
28.45%
28.45%
28.45%
94.00%
10.00%
88.25%
94.00%
94.00%
88.25%
28.45%
41.00%
41.00%
16.00%
16.00%
28.45%
94.00%
16.00%
16.00%
88.00%
84.45%
88.25%
94.00%
10.00%
84.45%
94.00%
94.00%
16.00%
16.00%
16.00%
16.00%
88.25%

16.10%
95.43%
95.43%
28.62%
28.62%
28.62%
28.62%
95.43%
10.14%
89.00%
95.43%
95.43%
89.00%
28.62%
41.25%
41.25%
16.10%
16.10%
28.62%
95.43%
16.10%
16.10%
88.53%
84.93%
89.00%
95.43%
10.14%
84.93%
95.43%
95.43%
16.10%
16.10%
16.10%
16.10%
89.00%

19.86%
21.08%
16.19%
27.48%

22.08%

86.00%

8.94%

26.84%
32.83%

21.81%

20.65%
22.25%
16.96%
28.45%

23.31%

95.22%

9.53%

30.08%
37.48%

22.78%
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Rose Medical Center Private NICU S 1,675.00 | 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
San Luis Valley Health Regional Medical Center Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | $ 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
Sedgwick County Health Center Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Sky Ridge Medical Center Private NICU S 1,675.00 | $ 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
Southeast Colorado Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Southwest Health System Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Spalding Rehabilitation Hospital Rehabilitation/Long Term Acutd $ 16.00 | $ 16.47 16.00% 16.10%
Spanish Peaks Regional Health Center Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
St. Anthony Hospital Private S 536.00 | S 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
St. Anthony North Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
St. Anthony Summit Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | S 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
St. Elizabeth Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
St. Francis Hospital - Interquest Private S 536.00 | S 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
St. Mary-Corwin Hospital Private S 536.00 | $ 551.65 28.45% 28.62%
St. Thomas More Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | § 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
St. Vincent Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Sterling Regional MedCenter Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | § 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
Swedish Medical Center Private NICU S 1,675.00 | $ 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
The Medical Center of Aurora Private NICU S 1,675.00 | 1,723.61 84.45% 84.93%
The Memorial Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
University of Colorado Hospital State Teaching S 618.75 | 658.66 47.14% 47.55% 96.00% 100.00%
Vail Health Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | $ 527.50 88.25% 89.00%
Valley View Hospital Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | § 527.50 88.25% 89.00% 86.00% 87.67%
Vibra Hospital of Denver Rehabilitation/Long Term Acutq $ 16.00 | $ 16.47 16.00% 16.10%
Vibra Rehabilitation Hospital of Denver Rehabilitation/Long Term Acutq $ 16.00 | $ 16.47 16.00% 16.10%
Weisbrod Memorial County Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Wray Community District Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | S 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
Yampa Valley Medical Center Private Rural/CAH S 485.00 | $ 527.50 88.25% 89.00% 86.00% 99.74%
Yuma District Hospital Non-State Gov Rural/CAH S 1,040.00 | $ 1,169.50 94.00% 95.43%
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